

15 JUN 30 AM 9: 16

ABSTENTION -

Approved	as	to	Form an	d	Legality

## OAKLAND CITY COUNCIL

	RESOLUTION NO.	C.M.S.
	RESOLUTION CONFIRMING THE MAYOR'S REAPP AND THE APPOINTMENT OF JOAN STORY TO THE E	
shall be Council	WHEREAS, Section 601 of the City Charter provides that appointed by the Mayor subject to confirmation by the aff; and	
the Boa	WHEREAS, Article VII, Section 701 of the City Charter, as rd of Port Commissioners to set policy for and govern the ecutive Director and approving its own budget and promote development of the Port of Oakland through continuity of	activities of the Port of Oakland, appointing is ing and insuring the comprehensive and
are non	WHEREAS, the Board of Port Commissioners consists of ninated by the Mayor and appointed by Council, and who resided in Oakland for one year prior to appointment; and	
Commis and end Board o	WHEREAS, the Honorable Mayor Libby Schaaf has reaplesioners, subject to confirmation by the City Council, to se ling July 10, 2019, filling the seat previously held by himself the Port Commission, subject to confirmation by the City 2015 and ending July 10, 2019, filling the seat previously	rve a four year term beginning July 11, 2015 elf; and the appointment of Joan Story to the Council, to serve a four year term beginning
2015 ar	RESOLVED: That pursuant to City Charter section 601, ntment of Cestra Butner to a four-year term on the Board and ending July 10, 2019, and the appointment of Joan Stossion beginning July 11, 2015 and ending July 10, 2019, to	of Port Commissioners beginning July 11, ry to a four year term on the Board of the Port
IN COUN	ICIL, OAKLAND, CALIFORNIA,	
PASSED	BY THE FOLLOWING VOTE:	
AYES -	BROOKS, GALLO, PRESIDENT GIBSON MCELHANEY, KALB, GULLEN	KAPLAN, REID, CAMBELLWASHINGTON AND
NOES -		
ABSENT		

ATTEST: LATONDA SIMMONS

City Clerk and Clerk of the Council of the City of Oakland, California